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Fall Conference - November 4-5, 2021 - Online 
 

CASS Leadership Excellence: Focusing on Alberta Stories of Practice and Professional Practice for Leaders in Education 
 

RESOURCES 
Date Session  Resources 

Thursday,  
November 4, 
2021 

Human Resources and People Services 
Role-Alike 

CPHR Alberta Presentation 
Erica Blain, Manager, Professional Standards 
eblain@cphrab.ca  

Implementation Workshops: 
Literacy, Numeracy and Curriculum 
Implementation; Positive Behaviour 
Support Strategies for Student Success 

Padlet: https://padlet.com/volekshy/ytkghh00jrldc1si 
 
Presentation Slides – Positive Behaviour Supports  
Dr. Lorraine Court lorrainec@eics.ab.ca  
 
Presentation Slides – Literacy, Numeracy and 
Curriculum 
Cheryl Kuemper ckuemper@redeemer.ab.ca  
Michelle MacKinnon mackinnonm@holyspirit.ab.ca  
Kurtis Hewson kurtis.hewson@jigsawlearning.ca  

Human Resources Colin Fetter, Brownlee LLP 
CFETTER@brownleelaw.com  
Recording posted in the Chief Superintendent Portal 

Friday,  
November 5, 
2021 

Community Engagement:  Diversity, 
Differences and Dialogue Keynote 

Presentation Slides 
Tannis Topolnisky and Kim Hyshka 
kim@dialoguepartners.ca 
tannistopolnisky@gmail.com  

Relationships Matter Most: A Framework 
to Support Multiple Pathways to Student 
Success 

Presentation Slides 
Summary Handout 
Creating a Caring and Connected School 
Ten Important post-COVID-19 Trends in Education 
Dr. David Tranter, Laurie Kardynal (STAR Catholic) 
and Christina Hoover (Golden Hills)  
dtranter@lakeheadu.ca 
laurie.kardynal@starcatholic.ab.ca 
christina.hoover@ghsd75.ca  

Supporting Effective Governance 
Practices in 
Medicine Hat Catholic Schools 

Presentation Slides 
Dwayne Zarichny (Medicine Hat Catholic)  
dwayne.zarichny@mhcbe.ab.ca  

Leading for Educational Equity - A Peace 
Wapiti School Division Story 

Presentation Slides 
Darren Young (Peace Wapiti) and Kim Barker-Kay 
(NRLC) 
darrenyoung@pwsd76.ab.ca  
kbarkerkay@gmail.com  
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Early Years (K-3) Numeracy Approaches Presentation Slides 
Helmut Kaiser (Calgary Catholic) and Dr. Jessie 
Shirley (Grande Prairie Catholic)  
helmut.kaiser@cssd.ab.ca 
jessieshirley@gpcsd.ca  

11 Schools, 4 Nations, 1 Goal - Continually 
Improving the Quality of Cree Education 
for Children - Focused on Community 
Engagement 

Brian Wildcat, (Maskwacîs Education School 
Commission) 
brianwildcat@maskwacised.ca  

FSL Teacher Recruitment and Retention 
Strategies (Draft Guide) 

Presentation Slides 
Gary Strother (CASS Life Members) and Andre Labrie 
(OPSOA) 
gary.strotheryyc@gmail.com  
labrie014@gmail.com  

Community Engagement: Diversity, 
Differences & Dialogue 

Presentation Slides 
Resources Sheet 
Tannis Topolnisky and Kim Hyshka 
kim@dialoguepartners.ca 
tannistopolnisky@gmail.com 

Community of Practice: Co-Creating the 
Conditions Where Staff and Students 
Thrive 

Presentation Slides 
Christina Hoover, Deborah Hindz- Nunziata (Golden 
Hills), Laurie Kardynal, Clare Ganton, Chris Piro (STAR 
Catholic) and Krystal Abrahamowicz (Calgary 
Regional Consortium)  
laurie.kardynal@starcatholic.ab.ca 
christina.hoover@ghsd75.ca 
kabrahamowicz@crcpd.ab.ca  

Extending and Integrating the 
Professional Practice Standards into 
Division Practice 
 

Presentation Slides 
Sandy McDonald, James Robinson, Kim Frykas, 
Nancy Gorgichuk, Paul Therrien and Corinne Kruse 
(Grande Prairie Public) 
Sandy.McDonald@gppsd.ab.ca 
James.Robinson@GPPSD.ab.ca 
Kimberly.Frykas@gppsd.ab.ca 
Nancy.Gorgichuk@gppsd.ab.ca 
Paul.Therrien@GPPSD.ab.ca 
Corinne.Kruse@gppsd.ab.ca 

Education for Reconciliation: A CBE Land 
Acknowledge-ment Story 

Presentation Slides 
Lori Pritchard and Michelle Ranger 
(Calgary Board of Education) 
lapritchard@cbe.ab.ca 
mmranger@cbe.ab.ca  

Planning For and Leading a Research-
based Literacy Program: Considerations 
for System Leaders 

Presentation Slides 
Literacy Look FOR Tool 
Draft Literacy Look for Tool (Word) 
The Layers of Reading Development 
Dr. Miriam Ramzy (Foothills SD), 
Michelle Bence (University of Calgary), Jeff 
Grimsdale and Sue Humphry (Golden Hills SD) 
ramzym@fsd38.ab.ca  
michelle.bencemathez@ucalgary.ca 
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jeff.grimsdale@ghsd75.ca 
Sue.Humphry@ghsd75.ca  

The AERR... It's Your Story, So Tell It! Presentation Slides 
Chad Erickson, Ron Eberts (Red Deer Public Schools) 
and Dr. Clint Moroziuk and Cathy Giesbrecht (Greater 
St. Albert Catholic Schools) 
chad.erickson@rdpsd.ab.ca 
ron.eberts@rdpsd.ab.ca 
cmoroziuk@gsacrd.ab.ca 
cgiesbrecht@gsacrd.ab.ca  

Building Instructional Leadership 
Capacity in Inclusion at Wolf Creek School 
Division 

Presentation Slides 
Danica Martin and Corrine Thorsteinson 
(Wolf Creek School Division) 
danica.martin@wolfcreek.ab.ca 
corrine.thorsteinson@wolfcreek.ab.ca  
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